
 

 

 

 

https://chinohillsbulldogs.com 

 

PRESIDENT: Marcus Whitney                    (562) 964-5980        bulldogspresident.ch@gmail.com 

COMMISSIONER: Danielle Viola                (909) 772-5740        chbulldogscommissioner@gmail.com 

CHAPTER AD: Melissa Solomon                 ( 909) 248-5922        chbulldogschapterad@gmail.com 

ASST. CHAPTER AD: Melissa Carrera           (909) 753-9123        chinohillsbulldogs.ad@gmail.com 

CHEER COORDINATOR: Desiree Whitney     (562) 964-5947        chbulldogscheercoordinator@gmail.com 

ASST. CHEER COORD.: Stacey Fenwrick        (909) 720-7178        chjaafcheer@gmail.com 

ASST. CHEER COORD.: Dawn Eschardies       (909) 925-8284        camvicbreandme@yahoo.com 

 

Jersey Color: RED / BLACK 

Pant Color: BLACK 

Helmet: BLACK 

 

2023 PLAYING FIELDS 

Ayala High School – 14255 Peyton Dr., Chino Hills 91709 

Chino High School – 5431 Jefferson Ave., Chino 91710 

Chino Hills High School – 16150 Pomona Rincon Rd., Chino Hills 91709 



 

CHINO HILLS BULLDOGS TEAM CONTACTS 

 
 
 
Jr Micro Red  D1    

Alex Arellanez Head Coach 909-222-9843 aarellanez@gmail.com 

Melissa Solomon Head AD 909-248-5922 catalinamissy@gmail.com 

Crystal Gibbs Assistant AD 909-223-2820 6gibbscircus@gmail.com 

     

Micro Red D1    

Doug Bowen Head Coach 909-530-9565 bowendoug22@gmail.com  

Monica Alvarez Head AD 951-988-7997 chbulldogsecretary@gmail.com  

Mirna Valenzuela Assistant AD 909-851-7993 mval-frias@verizon.net  

     

Micro Black D2    

Osaar Rasshan Head Coach 951-218-2813 coachofootball@gmail.com 

Ana Sandoval Head AD 626-975-0956 asandoval2006@gmail.com 

Star Castaneda Assistant AD 909-576-6058 streyya@gmail.com 

     

JPW Red D1     

Larry Hatley Head Coach 626-848-2493 larry.hatley@emuhsd.org  

Brittany Alcaraz Head AD 714-872-3105 britt.alcaraz87@gmail.com  

Ashley Bernardino Assistant AD 909-227-4199 randleashley23@yahoo.com 

Dana Bonilla Assistant AD 323-620-0829 dbonillababy@gmail.com 

     

JPW Black D2    

Robert Stovel Head Coach 626-523-3347 rstovel52@yahoo.com 

LaToya Theriot Head AD 909-720-4848 latoyatheriot@me.com 

Ashley Johnson Assistant AD 909-442-6678 johnsonashley777@yahoo.com 
Diana Ballard Assistant AD 714-356-8136 diana.ballard.oc@gmail.com  

     

JPW White D2    

Lorenzo Montes Head Coach 909-843-8668 coachmontes@gmail.com 

Ashley Lopez Head AD 909-282-2473 ashlymonix@hotmail.com 

Julie Tafoya Assistant AD 909-975-9887 jtafoya04@gmail.com 

     

 
 
    



 
Pee Wee Red D1 
Dave Kinney Head Coach 626-863-5929 dkinney88@gmail.com 

Eddie Marquez Head AD 626-627-8884 eddieusc84@gmail.com 

Mike Kawamura Assistant AD 626-703-7511 mikioasu@yahoo.com 

     

Pee Wee Black D1A    

Mark Hayes Head Coach 909-636-5696 coachmphayes@yahoo.com 

Erica Tejada Head AD 951-212-5233 ericawilson827@gmail.com 

Melissa Solomon Assistant AD 909-248-5922 catalinamissy@gmail.com 

     

Pee Wee White D2    

Nick Sanchez Head Coach 909-536-4133 sancheztribe2015@outlook.com 

Daniel Wetherington Head AD 714-625-6854 daniel.wetherington123@gmail.com 
Vanessa Rupright Assistant AD 909-519-8093 vrupright@me.com 

     

Pee Wee Grey D2    

Scotty Kirkpatrick Head Coach 909-319-9547 houseorkirpatrick@gmail.com  

Nirav Patel Head AD 951-313-4539 nirav777@gmail.com  

Gloria Danskin Assistant AD 909-614-5591 danskin36@msn.com  

Hailey Danskin Assistant AD 909-438-4067 hdanskin5@gmail.com 
     

Midget    

Auggie Yazloff Head Coach 909-855-4854 derangedfab@gmail.com  

Adriana Avila Head AD 626-428-0945 avila2376@gmail.com 

Gilda Campagna Assistant AD 909-413-7701 campagnagilda@sbcglobal.net  
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Chino High School 
5431 Jefferson Ave. 

Chino, CA 91710 

Chino Hills High School 
16150 Pomona Rincon Rd 

Chino Hills, CA 91709 

Ayala High School 
14255 Peyton Drive 

Chino Hills, CA 
91709 

Ayala, Chino & Chino Hills High School 

Field Restrictions 

• Approved SCJAAF field pass is REQUIRED for entry onto track and or field – NO EXCEPTIONS. 

• WATER only on the track and field. 

• Please enter and exit from the requested gates only. 

• No food is allowed on the track or field. 

• No shell nuts, seeds or gum allowed in the stadium. 

• No noisemakers permitted per SCJAAF rules. 

• Alcohol and smoking (including E-Cigarettes / Vape materials) are not permitted anywhere on 

school property (includes parking lots). 

• EZ Ups are permitted on the fields  (No stakes in the  ground, weights only, bring mats to be used 

under the legs. 

• EZ Ups in the stands are permitted.  Do not block the announcer booth. 

• Please use our snack bar – Cheerleader snacks are allowed. 

• No Pets except Service Animals. 


